YHAKIO

HAIKKOFR-802

SMD 2|%/3 AE|o|M
A
R <2

1. 7% 2|2E (AH0[H)

2. T=E[AE (&

#EDE AbE, AL
A Hol 92 A5

WE FE S L.

T~

22 A

o
o

\% \&%
Al 22 UAL 2328 oAk
\% M4 x6 (27])

% ? 9y
% Afol 24 (371)

23, YA

W\M?ﬂ% (271

9o 2y,
M3 x 6 (471) N

\ [P
~\ Arel =3 (171)
~
~
.
.
N
7 Piv
Item No.| Part No. Part Name Specifications 2227) | AR

@ | B3006 |Handpiece holder M3 x8 (17H)
@ B3012 | P.W.B./for temperature control 100~120V, with triac

B3013 P.W.B./for temperature control 220~240V, with triac
©) B1028 | Knob With screw
@ B1084 | Power switch
® B2468 Fuse/125V-5A 100~120V

B1258 | Fuse/250V-3.15A (S) 220~240V
® B2419 | Power cord, 3 wired cord & American plug

B2421 | Power cord, 3 wired cord but no plug India

B2422 Power cord, 3 wired cord & BS plug 220V KTL,

B2424 | Power cord, 3 wired cord& European plug | 230V CE

B2425 | Power cord, 3 wired cord & BS plug 230V CE UK.

B2426 | Power cord, 3 wired cord & Australian plug

B2436 | Power cord, 3 wired cord & Chinese plug | China
@ B2972 | Control card

©® Optional Parts
Item No. | Part No. Part Name Specifications
® B1438 | FP pick-up With 1pc. of pick-up wire (S) &(L)
@ B1439 | FP pick-up wire (S)
® B1440 | FP pick-up wire (L)

@H AK«O 20| W A/S

HAKKD CORPORATION o= R ES 1 YT

HEAD OFFICE =
TEL:+81-6-6561-3225 FAX:+81-6-6561-8466 TEL : 080-335-8788
http://www.hakko.com E-mail:sales@hakko.com http : www.mjsoltech.co.kr
OVERSEAS AFFILIATES E-mail : mjsoltech@mjsoltech.co.kr

U.S.A.: AMERICAN HAKKO PRODUCTS, INC.
TEL: (661) 294-0090 FAX: (661) 294-0096

Toll Free (800)88-HAKKO
htp://www.hakkotisa.com

HONG KONG: HAKKO DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
TEL: 2811-5588 FAX: 2590-0217
http:/Awww.hakko.com.hk
E-mail:info@hakko.com.hk

SINGAPORE: HAKKO PRODUCTS PTE., LTD.
TEL: 6748-2277 FAX: 6744-0033
http:/Awww.hakko.com.sg
E-mail:sales@hakko.com.sg

Please access to the following address for the other Sales affiliates.
http://www.hakko.com/address 2005.7
Copyright © 2005 HAKKO Corporation. All Rights Reserved. MA01373JZ050715

M4 x5 (1271))

#EH JAHE, ALl 7]
A ol Ag Ag UE
2 o 2.
Part No. Part Name Aol 3% 12 (371)
B3010 | Handle
A1523 | Heating element
A1524 | Heating element
® B3009 | Mica pipe B
@ B2995 | Quartz glass pipe For support heating element
® B3008 | Mica pipe A
® B3095 | Pipe
@ B3014 | Cord assembly
® B1188 | Silicone hose
©)] B3011 | P.W.B./for handle
=) 2/ XZub
2. v X/ A
S O W=
A
st a7l &Ml
S2g eluch,
Bl F%&5 ngsta gl
a91)
£ ol = ZYTh
Zg 99
Qhell = A<
AES wol

Y

S
8

o] @A (b)slE ¢ A5 54T
A2)E ok 330 (£10%) (100 _120V)
5Q(+10%)(220_240V)d U}, (B2
G| 7} o] 3l A, HE

to
o

® [HIAf of2{ 7t Mot

® [T Ef of2f 7t Hegict

2

QF
=

SOP PLCC

SOJ BGA(CSP)

Fof
FH/ALES Abel 2=, ICH 714
¢ A7l& #A ska hFU T
Unit: mm
A1124B Single 02.5 A1125B QFP 10 x 10
(0.09) (0.39 x 0.39)

A1127BQFP 175x17.5 A1128B QFP 14 x 20
(0.68 x 0.68) (0.55 x 0.78)

19_ B19-20 21 :
(0.75) (0.83)
A1132 SOP 5.6 x 13 A1133 SOP 7.5 x 15
(0.22 x 0.51) (0.3 x0.59)
= @
o3 ©s
5.7 (0.22) 7.2(0.28)

A1137B PLCC 25x 25  A1138B PLCC 30 x 30
(0.98 % 0.98) (118 x 1.18)

EY B

M2 (-

1" A26(1.02) A:31 (1

24(0.94) B26(1.02)  29(1.14) B31(1
A1142B Bent Single A1180B BQFP 17 x 17

5x (0.67 % 0.67)

13.6
(0.54)

o>
@ o
NN

(68 Pins) (84 Pins)

15x3
Eu (0.06 x 0.12)
N
S 2
N2
NS 18.2 (0
3 18.2 (0.
0> N i3 B182(0.
S (0.54)

A1126B QFP 14 x 14
(0.55 % 0.55)

A1129B QFP 28 x 28

(1.1x1.1)

A:
B:

NN

29 (1.14)

A1134 SOP 7.5 x 18
0.3x0.7)

A1181B BQFP 19 x 19

(0.75 x 0.75)

o]
[

9.
9.

)
A o] =z
B A =2 2%)
(=)}
= —7-D
0.8 C1.0 (0.04) [ C0.8 (0.03)
D18 D2.0 (0.08) | D2.0 (0.08)

A1125B~A1129B | A1191 A1192
A1131~A1141B
A1180B~A1189
A1203B~A1265BB

A1130 Single 04.4

(0.17)
(1.17)  @4.4(.D)
1.17)  (0.17)

A1135B PLCC 17.5x17.5
(0.68 x 0.68)
(44 Pins)

7.2 (0.28) 15 (0.59)
A1139B PLCC 12.5x7.3  A1140B PLCC 11.5x 11.5
(0.49 x 0.29) (0.45 x 0.45)
(18 Pins) (28 Pins)
~
= oA
‘G ) M
= A: 9(0.35)
22) 6.9  B:14(0.55)
22) (0.27) 10 (0.39)

A1182B BQFP 24 x 24

(0.94 x 0.94)

A1131 SOP 4.4 x 10

(0.17 x 0.39)

(0.39)

4.8(0.19)

A1136B PLCC 20 x 20

(0.78 x 0.78)
(52 Pins)

(0.83)
B:21(0.83)

19 (0.75)

A1141B PLCC 11.5x 14
(0.45 x 0.55)

j B
10 (0.39)

A1183 SOJ 15 x 8
(0.59 x 0.31)

A1184B SOJ 18 x 8 A1185B TSOL 13x 10 A1186BTSOL 18x 10  A1187BTSOL 185x8 A1188B PLCC 9x 9
(0.71 x 0.31) (0.51 x 0.39) (0.71 x 0.39) (0.73x 0.31) (0.35 x 0.35)
. _ (20 Pins)
10 & )
~ (=} ]
@ g
e[ Tl=s o) 1< [ el]lee
10 (0.39) 11.9(0.47) 18.2 (0.72) 18.5 (0.73)
A1189B PLCC 34 x 34 A1190 Dual Single A1191 A1192
(1.34 x 1.34) 25x95 SIP 25L (0.98) SIP 50L (1.97)
(100 Pins) Pitch (0.09 x 0.37)
o8 (\ 2 2
[ e t o
N1 o
A 3g.g 8'21; 02.5 (1.D) I
— 5 (1. 0.09
335 (1.32) ©0.09) 26(1.02) 525 (2.07)
A1203B QFP 35 x 35 A1214BSOJ10x26  A1215B QFP 42,5 x 42.5 A1257B SOP 11x21  A1258B SOP 7.6 x 12.7
(1.38 % 1.38) (0.39%1.02) (1.67x1.67) (0.43 x 0.83) (0.3%0.5)
g )
(I P
o -
te} o
o
5 %11283 I~ Ad25(167) 117(046)
35.2 (1.39) 40 (1.57) B:425(1.67)
A1259B SOP 13x28  A1260BSOP8.6x18  A1261BQFP20x20  A1262BQFP 12x12  A1263B QFP 28 x 40
(051 x 1.1) (0.34x 0.71) (0.78 % 0.78) (0.47 x 0.47) (1.1x 1.57)
3 3 5 g
) ’ = @ ) (=2 S5 ® =
m‘ m‘ @ b N I
b — A:12.2 (0.48) -
A:20.2 (0.8) > )
13.5 (0.53) 8.7 (0.34) B:20.2 (0.8 B:12.2 (0.48) I~———" A:27.7 (1.09)
21 (0.83) (0.8) (0.47) %9 (1.54) B397 (156)
A1264B QFP 40 x 40 A1265B QFP 32 x 32 A1325 Dual Single 01.5 x 5-10
(157 x1.57) (1.26 x 1.26) (0.06 x 0.2-0.39) Adjustable Pitch
— PN O 10
53 R
J: G :
(=] o
A402 (1.58) ] pse2qen
30 (1.54) D:40:2(1.58) 81 (1.22) BO22(127) oo nemies 01.5 (D)
5 (0_2)|s adjustable. 10 (0.39) (0.06)
A1470 A1471 A1472 A1473 A1474
BGA 8x8 BGA 12x 12 BGA 13 x 13 BGA 15 x 15 BGA 18 x 18
— = o & o
— b 0 3 o) ~
(HAE ‘ ‘ )) 13 03d | S ocol |e
o e < o © O o
9 (0.35) 13 (0.51) 147055) 16 (0.63) 19(0.75)
A1475 A1476 A1477 A1478
BGA 27 x 27 BGA 35 x 35 BGA 38 x 38 BGA 40 x 40
S o 53 =
- < wn ©o
080 Aol 030 - o0 = 030 =
¢ © © © © @ © -
o (] (] <
28 (1.10) 36 (1.42) 39 (1.54) 41 (1.61)



